

PS&E JOB NO : 07C534 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007470 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2659
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 CLEMONS RD. VICINITY
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 07C534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
NOVA CONTRACTING, INC. 10615 DELPHI RD SW OLYMPIA WA 985129353 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088	CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC 1621 PEASE AVE SUMNER WA 983901603 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			10.67 %			-2.26 %	
			66,505.00	73,600.00	7,095.00	65,000.00	-1,505.00	65,000.00	-1,505.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	1.9200	ACRE	15,000.0000	2,000.0000	-86.67 %	15,000.0000	0.00 %	22,000.0000	46.67 %
			28,800.00	3,840.00	-24,960.00	28,800.00	0.00	42,240.00	13,440.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	362.0000	L.F.	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	5.5000	10.00 %
			1,810.00	3,620.00	1,810.00	2,172.00	362.00	1,991.00	181.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	8.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	550.0000	175.00 %	540.0000	170.00 %
			1,600.00	1,600.00	0.00	4,400.00	2,800.00	4,320.00	2,720.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM								
		L.S.			-18.00 %		-65.00 %		-63.00 %
			10,000.00	8,200.00	-1,800.00	3,500.00	-6,500.00	3,700.00	-6,300.00
GRADING									
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	2424.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	23.0000	-8.00 %
			60,600.00	24,240.00	-36,360.00	67,872.00	7,272.00	55,752.00	-4,848.00
7	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	385.0000	TON	30.0000	16.0000	-46.67 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	16.0000	-46.67 %
			11,550.00	6,160.00	-5,390.00	7,700.00	-3,850.00	6,160.00	-5,390.00
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	181.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %
			1,810.00	1,810.00	0.00	724.00	-1,086.00	1,448.00	-362.00
DRAINAGE									
9	QUARRY SPALLS								
	10.0000	TON	40.0000	52.0000	30.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %
			400.00	520.00	120.00	400.00	0.00	500.00	100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C534 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007470 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2659
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 CLEMONS RD. VICINITY
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 07C534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC. STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC
 10615 DELPHI RD SW 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW 1621 PEASE AVE
 OLYMPIA WA 985129353 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 SUMNER WA 983901603
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 398.0000	L.F.	35.0000 13,930.00	82.0000 32,636.00	134.29 % 18,706.00	21.0000 8,358.00	-40.00 % -5,572.00	50.0000 19,900.00	42.86 % 5,970.00	
11	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 15.0000	L.F.	100.0000 1,500.00	92.0000 1,380.00	-8.00 % -120.00	44.0000 660.00	-56.00 % -840.00	150.0000 2,250.00	50.00 % 750.00	
12	DUCTILE IRON PIPE 12" DIAM. 191.0000	L.F.	80.0000 15,280.00	97.0000 18,527.00	21.25 % 3,247.00	38.0000 7,258.00	-52.50 % -8,022.00	68.0000 12,988.00	-15.00 % -2,292.00	
SURFACING										
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1870.0000	TON	30.0000 56,100.00	25.0000 46,750.00	-16.67 % -9,350.00	28.0000 52,360.00	-6.67 % -3,740.00	23.0000 43,010.00	-23.33 % -13,090.00	
14	SHOULDER FINISHING 0.4400	MI.	10,000.0000 4,400.00	6,000.0000 2,640.00	-40.00 % -1,760.00	7,000.0000 3,080.00	-30.00 % -1,320.00	37,000.0000 16,280.00	270.00 % 11,880.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 870.0000	TON	100.0000 87,000.00	90.0000 78,300.00	-10.00 % -8,700.00	88.0000 76,560.00	-12.00 % -10,440.00	87.0000 75,690.00	-13.00 % -11,310.00	
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		236.00	236.00	0.00 %	236.00	0.00 %	236.00	0.00 %	
17	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 80.0000	TON	150.0000 12,000.00	200.0000 16,000.00	33.33 % 4,000.00	175.0000 14,000.00	16.67 % 2,000.00	176.0000 14,080.00	17.33 % 2,080.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C534 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007470 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2659
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 CLEMONS RD. VICINITY
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 07C534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
NOVA CONTRACTING, INC. 10615 DELPHI RD SW OLYMPIA WA 985129353 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088	CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC 1621 PEASE AVE SUMNER WA 983901603 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
18	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
19	ESC LEAD								
	10.0000 DAY		300.0000	-66.67 %	400.0000	33.33 %	40.0000	-86.67 %	
			3,000.00	-2,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	400.00	-2,600.00	
20	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	2.2500 ACRE		2,000.0000	10.00 %	1,700.0000	-15.00 %	3,800.0000	90.00 %	
			4,500.00	450.00	3,825.00	-675.00	8,550.00	4,050.00	
21	LIMING								
	2.2500 ACRE		300.0000	633.33 %	600.0000	100.00 %	4,700.0000	1,466.67 %	
			675.00	4,275.00	1,350.00	675.00	10,575.00	9,900.00	
22	FINE COMPOST								
	620.0000 C.Y.		50.0000	-60.00 %	72.0000	44.00 %	28.0000	-44.00 %	
			31,000.00	-18,600.00	44,640.00	13,640.00	17,360.00	-13,640.00	
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		
TRAFFIC									
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	2.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	0.00 %	3,700.0000	23.33 %	3,900.0000	30.00 %	
			6,000.00	0.00	7,400.00	1,400.00	7,800.00	1,800.00	
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1								
	2.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	20.00 %	1,600.0000	60.00 %	1,700.0000	70.00 %	
			2,000.00	400.00	3,200.00	1,200.00	3,400.00	1,400.00	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST								
	115.0000 L.F.		35.0000	-14.29 %	29.0000	-17.14 %	29.0000	-17.14 %	
			4,025.00	-575.00	3,335.00	-690.00	3,335.00	-690.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C534 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007470 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2659
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 CLEMONS RD. VICINITY
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 07C534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
NOVA CONTRACTING, INC. 10615 DELPHI RD SW OLYMPIA WA 985129353 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088	CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC 1621 PEASE AVE SUMNER WA 983901603 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 534.0000	L.F.	30.0000 16,020.00	30.0000 16,020.00	0.00 % 0.00	28.0000 14,952.00	-6.67 % -1,068.00	21.0000 11,214.00	-30.00 % -4,806.00	
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	800.0000 800.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	25.00 % 200.00	700.0000 700.00	-12.50 % -100.00	700.0000 700.00	-12.50 % -100.00	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 5.0000	EACH	800.0000 4,000.00	1,000.0000 5,000.00	25.00 % 1,000.00	520.0000 2,600.00	-35.00 % -1,400.00	540.0000 2,700.00	-32.50 % -1,300.00	
30	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 1161.0000	L.F.	5.0000 5,805.00	5.0000 5,805.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.0000 5,805.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.4000 6,269.40	8.00 % 464.40	
31	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	6,500.0000 6,500.00	4,000.0000 4,000.00	-38.46 % -2,500.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	-23.08 % -1,500.00	4,100.0000 4,100.00	-36.92 % -2,400.00	
32	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 350.0000	HR	40.0000 14,000.00	10.0000 3,500.00	-75.00 % -10,500.00	3.0000 1,050.00	-92.50 % -12,950.00	44.5000 15,575.00	11.25 % 1,575.00	
33	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		3,700.00	3,700.00	0.00 %	3,700.00	0.00 %	3,700.00	0.00 %	
34	PAINT LINE 2197.0000	L.F.	0.7500 1,647.75	1.0000 2,197.00	33.33 % 549.25	0.7500 1,647.75	0.00 % 0.00	1.0000 2,197.00	33.33 % 549.25	
35	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1244.0000	L.F.	2.0000 2,488.00	2.0000 2,488.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.5000 1,866.00	-25.00 % -622.00	1.5000 1,866.00	-25.00 % -622.00	
36	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 24.0000	EACH	40.0000 960.00	100.0000 2,400.00	150.00 % 1,440.00	50.0000 1,200.00	25.00 % 240.00	54.0000 1,296.00	35.00 % 336.00	
37	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 4.0000	EACH	100.0000 400.00	200.0000 800.00	100.00 % 400.00	140.0000 560.00	40.00 % 160.00	145.0000 580.00	45.00 % 180.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C534 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007470 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2659
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 CLEMONS RD. VICINITY
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 07C534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
NOVA CONTRACTING, INC. 10615 DELPHI RD SW OLYMPIA WA 985129353 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088	CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC 1621 PEASE AVE SUMNER WA 983901603 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	41.0000	L.F.	12.0000	10.0000	-16.67 %	13.0000	8.33 %	13.5000	12.50 %	
			492.00	410.00	-82.00	533.00	41.00	553.50	61.50	
39	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	1.2000	HUND	400.0000	500.0000	25.00 %	550.0000	37.50 %	540.0000	35.00 %	
			480.00	600.00	120.00	660.00	180.00	648.00	168.00	
40	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.4000	HUND	700.0000	800.0000	14.29 %	1,000.0000	42.86 %	1,100.0000	57.14 %	
			280.00	320.00	40.00	400.00	120.00	440.00	160.00	
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	5500.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.5000	0.00 %	0.4500	-10.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %	
			2,750.00	2,750.00	0.00	2,475.00	-275.00	2,750.00	0.00	
42	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			35.59 %		137.29 %		120.34 %	
			5,900.00	8,000.00	2,100.00	14,000.00	8,100.00	13,000.00	7,100.00	
43	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			20.75 %		-0.94 %		-8.49 %	
			106,000.00	128,000.00	22,000.00	105,000.00	-1,000.00	97,000.00	-9,000.00	
44	DIRECTIONAL BORING									
	285.0000	L.F.	70.0000	100.0000	42.86 %	32.0000	-54.29 %	78.0000	11.43 %	
			19,950.00	28,500.00	8,550.00	9,120.00	-10,830.00	22,230.00	2,280.00	
45	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	390.0000	HR	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			3,900.00	1,950.00	-1,950.00	2,730.00	-1,170.00	3,900.00	0.00	
46	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-75.33 %		-33.92 %		-77.97 %	
			22,700.00	5,600.00	-17,100.00	15,000.00	-7,700.00	5,000.00	-17,700.00	
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			-88.89 %		19.05 %		11.11 %	
			12,600.00	1,400.00	-11,200.00	15,000.00	2,400.00	14,000.00	1,400.00	
48	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	202.0000	S.F.	16.0000	10.0000	-37.50 %	22.0000	37.50 %	12.0000	-25.00 %	
			3,232.00	2,020.00	-1,212.00	4,444.00	1,212.00	2,424.00	-808.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C534 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007470 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2659
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 CLEMONS RD. VICINITY
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 07C534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC. STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC
 10615 DELPHI RD SW 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW 1621 PEASE AVE
 OLYMPIA WA 985129353 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 SUMNER WA 983901603
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
49	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	244.0000	HR	40.0000	52.0000	30.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %	45.0000	12.50 %	
			9,760.00	12,688.00	2,928.00	12,200.00	2,440.00	10,980.00	1,220.00	
50	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	3,900.0000	2,500.0000	-35.90 %	2,800.0000	-28.21 %	3,000.0000	-23.08 %	
			7,800.00	5,000.00	-2,800.00	5,600.00	-2,200.00	6,000.00	-1,800.00	
51	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	560.0000	HR	8.0000	5.0000	-37.50 %	3.0000	-62.50 %	8.0000	0.00 %	
			4,480.00	2,800.00	-1,680.00	1,680.00	-2,800.00	4,480.00	0.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
52	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000	25.00 %	200.0000	-50.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %	
			800.00	1,000.00	200.00	400.00	-400.00	1,000.00	200.00	
53	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	306.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	22.0000	-26.67 %	
			9,180.00	6,120.00	-3,060.00	6,120.00	-3,060.00	6,732.00	-2,448.00	
54	WATER									
	42.0000	MGAL	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	18.0000	-64.00 %	30.0000	-40.00 %	
			2,100.00	1,260.00	-840.00	756.00	-1,344.00	1,260.00	-840.00	
55	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	4.0000	EACH	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33 %	400.0000	33.33 %	180.0000	-40.00 %	
			1,200.00	800.00	-400.00	1,600.00	400.00	720.00	-480.00	
56	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
57	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
		L.S.			-68.00 %		-40.00 %		-38.00 %	
			10,000.00	3,200.00	-6,800.00	6,000.00	-4,000.00	6,200.00	-3,800.00	
58	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1									
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	300.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	-16.67 %	100.0000	-66.67 %	
			900.00	900.00	0.00	750.00	-150.00	300.00	-600.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/10/2007

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 16:53

PS&E JOB NO : 07C534 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007470 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2659
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 CLEMONS RD. VICINITY
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 07C534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC. STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC
 10615 DELPHI RD SW 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW 1621 PEASE AVE
 OLYMPIA WA 985129353 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 SUMNER WA 983901603
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
60	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
61	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	-40.00 %	600.00	-50.00 %	500.00	150.00 %	2,500.00
				-400.00		-500.00			1,500.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$736,548.75	-12.29%	\$646,040.00	-7.01%	\$684,881.75	-5.06%	\$699,282.90
	BASE TOTAL		\$736,548.75	-12.29%	\$646,040.00	-7.01%	\$684,881.75	-5.06%	\$699,282.90

PS&E JOB NO : 07C534 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007470 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2659
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 CLEMONS RD. VICINITY
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 07C534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
 819 W STATE ST 321 W STATE ST
 98520-5934 98520-6143
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 ABERDEEN WA 985200078
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			5.26 %		-42.11 %
			66,505.00	70,000.00	3,495.00	38,500.00	-28,005.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	1.9200	ACRE	15,000.0000	15,000.0000	0.00 %	16,000.0000	6.67 %
			28,800.00	28,800.00	0.00	30,720.00	1,920.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	362.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	12.0000	140.00 %
			1,810.00	1,810.00	0.00	4,344.00	2,534.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR						
	8.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	240.0000	20.00 %
			1,600.00	2,000.00	400.00	1,920.00	320.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-62.00 %
			10,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	3,800.00	-6,200.00
GRADING							
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	2424.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	36.0000	44.00 %	21.0000	-16.00 %
			60,600.00	87,264.00	26,664.00	50,904.00	-9,696.00
7	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL						
	385.0000	TON	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	26.0000	-13.33 %
			11,550.00	9,625.00	-1,925.00	10,010.00	-1,540.00
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION						
	181.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %
			1,810.00	905.00	-905.00	1,448.00	-362.00
DRAINAGE							
9	QUARRY SPALLS						
	10.0000	TON	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %
			400.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C534 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007470 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2659
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 CLEMONS RD. VICINITY
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 07C534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC.	ROGNLIN'S, INC.
819 W STATE ST	321 W STATE ST
98520-5934	98520-6143
ABERDEEN WA 985200281	ABERDEEN WA 985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	398.0000	L.F.	35.0000	30.0000	-14.29 %	38.5000	10.00 %	
			13,930.00	11,940.00	-1,990.00	15,323.00	1,393.00	
11	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.							
	15.0000	L.F.	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	83.0000	-17.00 %	
			1,500.00	750.00	-750.00	1,245.00	-255.00	
12	DUCTILE IRON PIPE 12" DIAM.							
	191.0000	L.F.	80.0000	35.0000	-56.25 %	58.0000	-27.50 %	
			15,280.00	6,685.00	-8,595.00	11,078.00	-4,202.00	
SURFACING								
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	1870.0000	TON	30.0000	27.0000	-10.00 %	23.0000	-23.33 %	
			56,100.00	50,490.00	-5,610.00	43,010.00	-13,090.00	
14	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	0.4400	MI.	10,000.0000	14,000.0000	40.00 %	13,500.0000	35.00 %	
			4,400.00	6,160.00	1,760.00	5,940.00	1,540.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22							
	870.0000	TON	100.0000	85.0000	-15.00 %	89.5000	-10.50 %	
			87,000.00	73,950.00	-13,050.00	77,865.00	-9,135.00	
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			236.00	236.00		236.00		
17	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22							
	80.0000	TON	150.0000	180.0000	20.00 %	185.0000	23.33 %	
			12,000.00	14,400.00	2,400.00	14,800.00	2,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C534 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007470 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2659
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 CLEMONS RD. VICINITY
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 07C534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC.	ROGNLIN'S, INC.
819 W STATE ST	321 W STATE ST
98520-5934	98520-6143
ABERDEEN WA 985200281	ABERDEEN WA 985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
19	ESC LEAD							
	10.0000 DAY		300.0000	250.0000	-16.67 %	200.0000		-33.33 %
			3,000.00	2,500.00	-500.00	2,000.00		-1,000.00
20	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	2.2500 ACRE		2,000.0000	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	2,800.0000		40.00 %
			4,500.00	3,375.00	-1,125.00	6,300.00		1,800.00
21	LIMING							
	2.2500 ACRE		300.0000	1,000.0000	233.33 %	1,700.0000		466.67 %
			675.00	2,250.00	1,575.00	3,825.00		3,150.00
22	FINE COMPOST							
	620.0000 C.Y.		50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	78.5000		57.00 %
			31,000.00	31,000.00	0.00	48,670.00		17,670.00
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	2.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	2,300.0000		-23.33 %
			6,000.00	5,000.00	-1,000.00	4,600.00		-1,400.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1							
	2.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	1,200.0000	20.00 %	1,300.0000		30.00 %
			2,000.00	2,400.00	400.00	2,600.00		600.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST							
	115.0000 L.F.		35.0000	25.0000	-28.57 %	37.0000		5.71 %
			4,025.00	2,875.00	-1,150.00	4,255.00		230.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C534 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007470 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2659
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 CLEMONS RD. VICINITY
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 07C534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC.	ROGNLIN'S, INC.
819 W STATE ST	321 W STATE ST
98520-5934	98520-6143
ABERDEEN WA 985200281	ABERDEEN WA 985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	534.0000	L.F.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	45.5000	51.67 %	
			16,020.00	16,020.00	0.00	24,297.00	8,277.00	
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	800.0000	500.0000	-37.50 %	780.0000	-2.50 %	
			800.00	500.00	-300.00	780.00	-20.00	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4							
	5.0000	EACH	800.0000	650.0000	-18.75 %	735.0000	-8.13 %	
			4,000.00	3,250.00	-750.00	3,675.00	-325.00	
30	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	1161.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	
			5,805.00	3,483.00	-2,322.00	11,610.00	5,805.00	
31	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	6,500.0000	5,000.0000	-23.08 %	5,300.0000	-18.46 %	
			6,500.00	5,000.00	-1,500.00	5,300.00	-1,200.00	
32	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	350.0000	HR	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	64.0000	60.00 %	
			14,000.00	15,750.00	1,750.00	22,400.00	8,400.00	
33	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,700.00	3,700.00		3,700.00		
34	PAINT LINE							
	2197.0000	L.F.	0.7500	1.0000	33.33 %	0.7500	0.00 %	
			1,647.75	2,197.00	549.25	1,647.75	0.00	
35	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	1244.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	
			2,488.00	2,488.00	0.00	1,866.00	-622.00	
36	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	24.0000	EACH	40.0000	75.0000	87.50 %	32.0000	-20.00 %	
			960.00	1,800.00	840.00	768.00	-192.00	
37	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	4.0000	EACH	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	151.0000	51.00 %	
			400.00	600.00	200.00	604.00	204.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C534 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007470 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2659
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 CLEMONS RD. VICINITY
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 07C534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC.	ROGNLIN'S, INC.
819 W STATE ST	321 W STATE ST
98520-5934	98520-6143
ABERDEEN WA 985200281	ABERDEEN WA 985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
38	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	41.0000	L.F.	12.0000	15.0000	25.00 %	14.0000	16.67 %	
			492.00	615.00	123.00	574.00	82.00	
39	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1							
	1.2000	HUND	400.0000	600.0000	50.00 %	560.0000	40.00 %	
			480.00	720.00	240.00	672.00	192.00	
40	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	0.4000	HUND	700.0000	1,000.0000	42.86 %	1,120.0000	60.00 %	
			280.00	400.00	120.00	448.00	168.00	
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	5500.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.5000	0.00 %	0.4500	-10.00 %	
			2,750.00	2,750.00	0.00	2,475.00	-275.00	
42	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			69.49 %		142.37 %	
			5,900.00	10,000.00	4,100.00	14,300.00	8,400.00	
43	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM							
		L.S.			8.49 %		-4.91 %	
			106,000.00	115,000.00	9,000.00	100,800.00	-5,200.00	
44	DIRECTIONAL BORING							
	285.0000	L.F.	70.0000	75.0000	7.14 %	35.0000	-50.00 %	
			19,950.00	21,375.00	1,425.00	9,975.00	-9,975.00	
45	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	390.0000	HR	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	2.5000	-75.00 %	
			3,900.00	1,950.00	-1,950.00	975.00	-2,925.00	
46	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-55.95 %		133.15 %	
			22,700.00	10,000.00	-12,700.00	52,925.00	30,225.00	
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			-4.76 %		25.40 %	
			12,600.00	12,000.00	-600.00	15,800.00	3,200.00	
48	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	202.0000	S.F.	16.0000	15.0000	-6.25 %	31.0000	93.75 %	
			3,232.00	3,030.00	-202.00	6,262.00	3,030.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C534 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007470 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2659
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 CLEMONS RD. VICINITY
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 07C534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC.	ROGNLIN'S, INC.
819 W STATE ST	321 W STATE ST
98520-5934	98520-6143
ABERDEEN WA 985200281	ABERDEEN WA 985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
49	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	244.0000	HR	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	46.0000	15.00 %	
			9,760.00	9,760.00	0.00	11,224.00	1,464.00	
50	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	2.0000	EACH	3,900.0000	4,000.0000	2.56 %	3,100.0000	-20.51 %	
			7,800.00	8,000.00	200.00	6,200.00	-1,600.00	
51	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	560.0000	HR	8.0000	3.0000	-62.50 %	2.5000	-68.75 %	
			4,480.00	1,680.00	-2,800.00	1,400.00	-3,080.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
52	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	250.0000	-37.50 %	425.0000	6.25 %	
			800.00	500.00	-300.00	850.00	50.00	
53	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	306.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	10.0000	-66.67 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	
			9,180.00	3,060.00	-6,120.00	7,650.00	-1,530.00	
54	WATER							
	42.0000	MGAL	50.0000	25.0000	-50.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			2,100.00	1,050.00	-1,050.00	2,100.00	0.00	
55	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE							
	4.0000	EACH	300.0000	500.0000	66.67 %	500.0000	66.67 %	
			1,200.00	2,000.00	800.00	2,000.00	800.00	
56	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
57	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP							
		L.S.			-75.00 %		-35.00 %	
			10,000.00	2,500.00	-7,500.00	6,500.00	-3,500.00	
58	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1							
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	500.0000	66.67 %	450.0000	50.00 %	
			900.00	1,500.00	600.00	1,350.00	450.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/10/2007

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 16:53

PS&E JOB NO : 07C534 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007470 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2659
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 CLEMONS RD. VICINITY
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 07C534
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
 819 W STATE ST 321 W STATE ST
 98520-5934 98520-6143
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 ABERDEEN WA 985200078
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
60	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
61	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %			20.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,200.00		200.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$736,548.75</u>	<u>\$713,596.00</u>	-3.12%	<u>\$736,223.75</u>		-0.04%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$736,548.75</u>	<u>\$713,596.00</u>	-3.12%	<u>\$736,223.75</u>		-0.04%